DATE DIST TRK #
12/19/2021 990 LA
9%

9%

9%
9%

9%

9%

9%

DATE DIST

HORSE

1 A DIME FOR

EXPENSIVE

AT THE

BIG AWARD

LA CROIX

MY SIS

MY TIGRESS

EXCESS

6

4

LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL

AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS

LAST FIVE FIGS
50,73,84,0,70
55,58,62,68,62

56,0,66,52,59

54,57,0,55,54
41,65,69,64,38

0,66,63,55,30

38,68,0,51,54

41,54,51,52,52

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES

1210,1100,1320,1000,
1760
990,990, 990,990,990

990,1600, 990,990,990

990,990, 1000,1320,11
00
1210,1320,1100,990, 1
210

1000, 996,990, 990,176
]

1210,996,1000,1210,1
210
990,990,990,1210,121
]

LAST 5 DISTANCES

STR
GAIN

-10.50

-4.50

-10.00

-3.50

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

4.80

GATE

4.00

6.00

4.40

5.20

FIRST

3.60

6.40

4.80

4.20

FINAL

55.27

55.40

55.02

54.82

55.09

AVGFPS

BEST
LAST

RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR

54.92

54.75

54.52

54.19

54.77

5.00

8.00

3.50

4.00

6.00

20.00

MLINE

29500

8600

8625

9225

12300

12500

19125

8220

AVGCL

90.21

95.20

93.34

87.10

80.05

COMBRT

66

57

69

66

68

54

5

~

69

6

a

68

54

JOCKEY

HERRERA

PAYERAS

ORDUNA-ROJ

LOPEZ

MATIAS J

JOCKEY

TRAINER
WALLACE
PEREZ

HERNANDEZ

AQUINO
TEKOS

FARIAS

GONZALEZ

BEAN

TRAINER

55.74

55.61

55.39

54.72

54.50

54.38

T3% CLSRAT
17.2 42.44
30.7 20.70

41.9 20.41

32.0 16.84

57.3 30.30

82.7 17.43

30.30

TJ% CLSRAT

RATING

64.89

82.82

82.54

73.37

64.90

75.91

56.80

70.78

RATING

CLASS

9833

13500

10000

15500

8500

#R

5

4

4

LAST

990

1210

1000

1210

990

DSLR

50

22

22

15

22

14

22

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

COMMENTS

Swung 7wd; empty/Early foot;
weakened/Off slow; inside-2wide
Off slow;inside;no bid/3w;floated
4w;edged/Bid inside;bested rest
Lug/bmp 71/6;angld 4wd/Shffld
early;mildly 3w/Bid ins;led
late;naild

Stalk ins;kept on ins/2w;no
match;kept on/Stalked btwn; empty
4deep/5Sw;bothered uppr/Vied inside;
gave way;/Broke awkward; 3-4wd
Came in st;btw;retreat/Came
out;bp;bid 3w;up/Bmp st;3w;drove
clr 4p

4-5wide; tired/Cleared;drew
off/Trbl st;rush up;empty

Stalked 3wide; empty/Stalked
2w;lackd rally/Bump bth sides
st;2wd

COMMENTS

12/19/2021 990
990

9%

990
990
990

990

DATE DIST

2 THANKS

COPPER

BADGER GAL

BLUE

MAGICALCHI

VIDALIA

COMMISSION

5

7

2

4

0,82,80,65,62
0,65,0,0,70

60,66,69,70,64

63,52,66,70,69
58,68,63,58,67
59,63,65,0,57

55,40,65,59,46

LAST FIVE FIGS

1000,1210,1100,1100,
1210

1000, 990, 1000,1000,9
%

990,990, 990,990,990

990,550, 550,990,990
1210,990, 990,990,990
990,990, 550,1000,176

0
990,550, 550,990, 550

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-1.00

-5.00

1.75

0.75

3.00

2.60

3.80

4.60

5.40

GATE

3.60

5.20

5.80

FIRST

3.60

5.60

5.80

FINAL

57.30

56.27

56.01

57.06

AVGFPS

58.07

56.11

56.08

58.20

6.00

3.50

3.00

20.00

8.00

MLINE

10050

10500

8100

10400

12200

13375

11600

AVGCL

.22

.76

.79

.78

COMBRT

70

70

68

65

65

69

66

68

65

6!

vl

PAYERAS

HERRERA

LOPEZ

RAMIREZ

GARCIA

MATIAS J

JOCKEY

LUCAS

MENDOZA

NUNEZ

TREECE

URANGA

HEDIA

URANGA

TRAINER

55.46

55.68

56.09
55.38

55.03

48.2 19.43
59.4 24.57

26.0 20.13

42.7 20.70

35.2 34.30
40.2 16.41

62.6 19.13

T3% CLSRAT

81.52

74.46

83.38

80.65

RATING

11833

13667

12167

11833

5

990

1210

990

990

15

15

15

15

15

Bp2x st;gain3w;miss 3d/Clear
5/16;handily/Angled outl/8;bid1/16
Tracked ins;lacked bid/Track 2w;bid
3w;up 3rd/2wd; belatedly 3wide
Stalk inside; evenly/Tracked
2wd;mild gain/Led;shook
free;handily

2w;angld in upper str/Even
effort/Knck into rvl st;evnly

Vied inside; weakened/Vie 3w;shook
clr upper/Bmp st;2p;anglddw;mild
Stalk 2w;lack bid 4wd/Rail;brief
bid inside/Away well; ooutkicked
Dropped back;no threat/Drifted in
early;nobid/Bumped around start

COMMENTS

12/19/2021 990
990

990

990

990

990

JAY BOY

HE BE

RUN MANNY

DANCING IN

DEPUTY

1 6 8 29
8 2 6 9
7 1 3 9
6 2 6 9
4 8 8 1%
5 2 6 130
2 7 8 220
3 9 10 90
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
1 4 4 135
6 1 5 185
5 2 4 8o
3 5 2 8o
7 5 5 19%
2 4 5 8o
4 6 6 80
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
3 5 6 80
5 4 2 8o
6 4 4 9
4 5 7 99
2 2 7 99
1 1 5 75

69 50 69 ERR
61 55 58 59
58 56 61 61
55 54 56 56
55 41 58 68
54 8 65 61
53 38 53 68
50 41 49 49

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD

SPD Race 3AVG THIS
72 e 81 64
68 © 65 68
66 60 65 62
64 63 60 67
63 58 63 64
61 59 62 64
53 55 53 66

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD

SPD Race 3AVG THIS
64 57 60 57
62 69 65 60
62 63 63 62
55 33 52 55
54 49 54 54
53 46 50 46

57,0,62,70,66
69,67,60,55,59

63,63,62,58,0

33,67,57,58,58

49,58,0,56,0

46,0,53,0,60

990,1000,1100,1320,1
210
990,990,990,990, 990

990,990,990,990, 1000

990,990, 990,990,990

990,990, 1000, 990,160
]

990,1000,1210,1000, 1
320

2.00

-2.00

-1.50

4.80

4.80

5.60

5.60

5.40

4.60

5.80

5.60

5.00

4.80

5.80

6.00

56.08

55.13

55.19

56.08

55.54

54.48

3.00

6.00

8.00

4.50

8500

8667

20500

83.46

90.64

88.43

63

67

58

60

63

67

5

©

5

w

GARCIA

ORDUNA-ROJ

HERRERA

MORFIN
NUNEZ

AQUINO

NUNEZ

FARIAS

AQUINO

54.12

55.13

55.30

66.8 18.70

26.0 21.84

50.2 18.41

45.0 15.13
82.7 14.27

32.0 17.70

68.33

76.37

70.73

8667

10000

14167

990

990

990

990

15

15

43

29

LRC 425 141 566
LA 214 136 350
LA 207 136 343
LA 206 119 325
LRC 235 125 360
LA 234 123 357
LRC 293 115 4@8
LA 186 105 291

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 203 150 443
LA 290 143 433
LA 254 141 395
LA 280 141 421
LIRC 301 150 451
LA 312 138 449
LA 271 138 408

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 335 173 508
LA 303 191 494
LA 312 172 484
LA 200 147 437
LA 289 160 450
LA 471 156 627

Never threatened/Never
threatened/Chasd;3-pth;not enough
2w;spltl/16;surge;miss/Cleared;stay
ed clear/Tracked 2wide;empty
Track 2wd;kept on 3wd/Chase
ins;game;miss 2d/Bump st;ins;no
factor

Turned head; off slow/Chase
2w;bid3w;stayed/Broke in air; no
bid

Brk in;bp st;done erly/Stalked
3w;bested rest/Came out;bmp st;no
bid

Trailed throughout/Trailed
throughout/Bpd st;ins-2wd;weaknd



DIST
12/19/2021 1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

DIST

TRK #

LA 4

HORSE

BRILLIANT 1

MYLITTLERU 2

SARSAPARIL 4

CLOSE TO 3

BRIO IS 6

MEASUREOFD 5

LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL

AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS

LAST FIVE FIGS
74,81,86,79,88

70,0,0,80,82

71,75,0,0,0

0,73,71,54,0

74,59,0,58,-17

69,64,74,48,59

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES

1760,1320,1870,1320,
1320
1210,1000, 1000, 1760,
1870

1210,1160,1320,1100,
1320
1000, 990, 990,1210, 8

1210,1430,1000,1100,
1760
990,1320,1210,1436,1
320

LAST 5 DISTANCES

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

3.25

3.80

1.20

GATE

4.50

2.25

5.20

2.60

FIRST

3.80

2.75

5.40

3.20

FINAL

55.73

56.41

54.19

55.34

AVGFPS

RAW MLINE AVGCL

56.22

56.32

55.01

54.71

4.00

2.50

4.50

8.00

MLINE

42000

12833

21667

33500

COMBRT

114.29

110.29

127.27

115.50

COMBRT

BEST
LAST
FOUR

75

73

74

74

75

7

w

74

74

JOCKEY TRAINER

ORDUNA-ROJ BEAN

57.14

57.06

TJ% CLSRAT

60.6 109.94

27.4 87.73

52.3 28.01

72.2 18.29

36.2 37.59

74.7 21.70

TJ% CLSRAT

RATING

86.28

92.00

89.68

93.80

RATING

CLASS

30681

10167

19833

15167

#R

w

LAST

1210

1000

1210

990

DSLR

84

56

15

29

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

COMMENTS

3w;2w;bumped upper/Pace 3w;gave
way/Dueled 2wd;game try

Up close 4deep;weaknd/2w;shook
free;drew awy/Track inside;saved
shw

Dueled rail; weakened/Asked 2-3wd
trn;faded/

Led; shook free;driving/Always
clear;drew off/Ins;shook
free;romped

Vied 3deep;clear 3/16/Checked
early; 3wide/3w;duel str;best late
Cleared;kick away uppr/Vied

btwn; chased;wknd/Late bid; not
enough

COMMENTS

12/19/2021 1000

1000
1000

1000

1000

1000

DIST

CANDY ZIP 6

POLITICAL 1

POLAR 3
KENNY 2
PRINCE 4
RALLY CAT 5

HORSE PP

62,0,89,81,84
63,67,0,0,63
0,63,63,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

1210,1000,1210,1320,
1320
1210,990,1000,1000,9
90
1000,1100,1430, 1000,
1000

1000, 1000, 1000, 1000,
1000

1000, 1000, 1000, 1000,
1000

1000,1000, 1000, 1000,
1000

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-1.25

0.00

4.20

1.60

5.20

3.80

2.40

GATE

4.60

3.00

FIRST

4.40

3.40

FINAL

55.85

56.38

AVGFPS

2]

56.71

55.26

ERR

ERR

ERR

20.00

2.50

2.00

15.00

5.00

MLINE

ERR

ERR

114.88

108.47

115.94

130.48

108.89

112.78

COMBRT

o

o

[

1.00

60.6 36.59
44.2 29.59
52.0 26.57

26.0 42.71

66.8 24.71

52.3 25.43

TJ% CLSRAT

84.18

87.35

RATING

18833

18667

1000

1000

14

22

14

14

3deep; 5wd; faded/Vied 3wide;drove
clear/Set pace; second best;

Brk out;ins-2w;no fctr/Settled
2w;late effort/Saved ground;no bid
Clear to 1/16;collared/3-4wd to
str;weakened/Pace;dueled turn;tired
3w; lug/bp uppr;held 2d/Bump
st;ins;game 2nd/Ins;bid 3w;drove
past

Stalk 2w;lacked rally/Settled
btwn;no impact/Off slw;3w;4w
str;tire

Ins;no match;save shw/Vied
3wd;gaveway uppr/Stalked ins;lack
rally

COMMENTS

12/19/2021 300

300
300
300
300

300

DATE DIST

JESS BEING 2

84,70,71,79,83

77,72,70,87,76
80,72,77,76,71
78,67,73,69,78
65,72,69,71,64

66,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

300, 350, 300,350, 300

350,300, 300,300, 300
300,300, 300,300, 350
300,300, 300,300, 300
300,300, 300,300, 300

300,0,0,0,0

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-0.50

-0.25

-0.75

-1.50

-0.50

4.00

3.20

3.60

3.20

8.00

GATE

4.80

3.60

3.80

4.00

8.00

FIRST

4.80

3.80

3.80

4.40

7.00

FINAL

56.21

56.08

56.03

55.52

55.15

AVGFPS

w

56.58

56.45

56.03

55.52

55.15

2.50

3.00

4.00

6.00

20.00

MLINE

8200

8089

8040

7873

8220

98.00

112.12

109.89

105.04

102.88

COMBRT

87

80

78

72

66

80

78

72

66

57.02

56.78

56.43

55.05

55.15

0.0 23.43

8.64

21.71

21.86

18.43

16.00

TJ% CLSRAT

89.36

90.41

88.03

86.61

86.88

RATING

8167

8648

8120

7782

8220

350

300

300

300

300

98

15

22

77

22

Brk thru gate;lug

erly/Rowdy ;bobbld;bmp early/Rought
start;no factor

Step slow;lacked path/Multiple
bumps start/Lug gap;brush rail 1/8
Drft early;duel;2d bst/Came out
st;evenly/Lug early;duel;2d best
Bump hind st;evenly/Off slow; lost
path/Away well; 2nd best

Brk in;intimidated;wkn/Broke
inward; evenly/Lug gap;green;caught
Ooff bit slw;lack rally//

COMMENTS

12/19/2021 300

300
300
300
300

300

kooL 5
ENZA 1
I GETIT 6
[0} 4
OMAR AL 3

HORSE PP
FAVORITE 5
UP FOR YOU 3
MIA 2
ROYAL 1
GENTLEMAN 4
FOOL THIS 6

1 5 10 720
2 6 5 550
4 1 4 120
3 3 1 120
6 7 1 1%
5 4 1 75
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
6 6 5 19
1 4 6 1%
3 5 2 180
2 9 2 300
4 4 5 180
5 2 3 180
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
2 5 2 82
5 5 7 60
1 2 2 74
6 3 4 82
4 1 6 74
3 7 7 82
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
5 1 7 8@
3 4 8 80
2 5 5 136
1 4 8 80
4 2 2 136
6 6 2 129

82 74 80 ERR
77 70 70 ERR
73 71 73 ERR
66 © 72 ERR
64 74 67 ERR
63 69 69 ERR

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD

SPD Race 3AVG THIS
79 62 76 ERR
64 63 65 ERR
63 @ 63 ERR

ERR @ ERR ERR

ERR @ ERR ERR

ERR @ ERR ERR

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD

SPD Race 3AVG THIS
77 8 75 77
76 77 73 77
75 80 76 73
73 78 73 72
68 65 69 68
66 66 66 66

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD

SPD Race 3AVG THIS
85 84 8 85
8 76 83 81
83 8 83 8
83 75 82 74
79 9% 79 8
72 8 71 75

84,86,87,83,86

76,95,77,81,90
83,78,89,83,83
75,86,85,88,82
90,62,85,86,72

80,83,51,71,73

400,300, 330,330,400

400, 330,400,400, 350
330,300, 300, 300, 300
400, 300,330,300,330
330,350, 300, 300,400

300, 350,110,350, 350

-1.25

-0.50

-0.75

-0.25

0.44

4.20

2.60

4.00

4.80

3.75

4.20

3.00

3.80

4.80

5.00

56.82

56.98

56.95

56.46

56.02

58.95

57.19

57.88

57.55

54.73

3.00

8.00

4.00

3.50

4.50

110150

10600

12085

11642

13920

107.18

120.33

106.53

126.02

121.54

95

89

88

90

83

95

89

86

90

8.

w

MATIAS J  SHIDAKER
GARCIA WILLIAMS
PAYERAS MORFIN
HERRERA RUIZ
ROJAS CUNNINGHAM
JOCKEY TRAINER
ORDUNA-ROJ BEAN
LOPEZ NUNEZ
PAYERAS WALLACE
RAMIREZ NUNEZ
ROJAS MORFIN
GARCIA WILLIAMS
JOCKEY TRAINER
HERRERA ANDRADE
CERVANTES  ALEMAN
GARCIA E  FARIAS
ROMAN FALES MATT
LARA FLORES
CEDILLO NUNEZ
JOCKEY TRAINER
HERRERA HURTADO
AYALA WILLOUGHBY
ROMAN FALES MATT
LOZANO ZAMUDIO
SALAZAR WILLOUGHBY
PEINADO DEALBA

58.44

57.49

58.87

58.34

56.75

83.3 19.43

19.71
24.3 30.76
42.9 19.29
32.04

20.1 29.86

87.47

89.57

87.24

93.98

91.68

147833

11833

11833

13533

20300

400

330

400

330

300

21

21

21

21

205

DMR 389 225 614
LRC 392 208 599
GG 398 139 537
LA 225 134 358
LRC 267 155 422
LA 329 140 469

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LRC 588 166 754
LRC 511 157 668
LA 900 168 1068
LA ERR 189 ERR
LA ERR 157 ERR
LA ERR 163 ERR

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 331 179 510
LA 346 152 499
LA 342 174 516
LA 336 171 507
LA 321 163 484
LA 324 160 484

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 261 163 424
LA 809 154 963
LA 232 173 405
LA 241 153 394
LA 230 181 411
LA 228 175 403

No menace/Step
slw;bmp;rlly;miss/Lug past 1/8;2nd
best

Bmp early;crowded 1/8/Bmpd st;drew
off well/Step slw;bump bth side
Knocked into rival st/Bumped st;
outfinished/Dueled; proved best
Off slow; lost path/Dueled;
outnodded/Bump early; outkicked
Steady bid; up 2nd/Head turned;off
slow/Evenly

Came out st;2nd best/Lost path
early & late/Off slow



DATE

DIST

330

330

330

330

330

DATE

DIST

110

110

110

110

110

DATE

DIST

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

TRK #

HORSE

CORONA YO

INSIDER

AFTER

WESTERN

FORTUNATE

MAJORITY

POLITICAL

RED ROSY

STRANGE

PRETTY

POWERLINE

MONOPOLIST

EVERLONG

APOLLITICA

KARL

A DASH OF

TUCKK

IN MY

O DONOVAN

J BEST

LA

1

1

9

10

PRG LPT
5 1
2 4
6 4
4 8
1 3
3 1
PRG LPT
4 1
5 7
3 3
2 3
6 s
1 8
PRG LPT
2 7
7 6
9 6
3 1
6 8
0 6
1 3
4 8
8 8
5 7

FIN

300

60

60

60

87

139

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS

89 92 90 ERR
81 8 86 86
81 79 81 ERR
81 77 82 ERR
80 80 80 ERR
79 76 75 ERR
AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS
84 9 8 79
8 8 8 59
79 8 78 75
78 8 82 ERR
78 71 77 71
78 78 80 80
AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS
94 101 95 93
91 91 95 86
91 9% 93 9%
91 9% 88 89
9% 9% 99 83
89 9% 8 89
89 93 88 82
86 9% 87 81
85 91 80 86
84 9% 87 84

LAST FIVE FIGS
92,88,89,87,89
86,83,88,82,64
79,81,83,78,83
77,86,83,80,80
80,71,89,82,77

76,84,65,79,89

LAST FIVE FIGS
90,0,79,86,81
89,0,82,59,90

85,72,77,85,77
84,83,80,65,0
71,81,80,83,76

78,81,82,64,84

LAST FIVE FIGS
101,88,95,94,94
91,85,108,84,85

90,97,93,90, 86
%,87,87,90,101
96,82,92,86,95

90,90,88,89,90

93,86,85,87,94

90,83,89,88,82

91,75,73,96,90

90,94,78,84,75

LAST 5 DISTANCES
350,350, 300, 350, 300
330,300, 300,300, 300
350,300, 300,300, 300
400,300,300, 350, 300
400,400,400, 300, 350

400,300, 350, 350, 300

LAST 5 DISTANCES
350, 300,110,350, 350
350,300, 350,110, 350
300,110,110,330, 350
300, 330,440,400, 350
110,300, 300,300, 300

110,110, 350,350, 330

LAST 5 DISTANCES
400,400, 400,400,400
400,400, 330,400,400
400,400,400,400, 400
400,400, 400,400,400
400,400, 400,400, 350

400,400,400,330,330

400,400,440,440,440

400,400, 330,440,440

400,400,400, 350,400

400,300, 400,400,400

-0.50

-0.75

-0.37

-0.13

-0.25

-0.25

.25

0.00

.19

.25

.25

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

12/19/2021 330 LA 8

4.

40

GATE

4.60

2.

3.

3.

0

20

60

GATE

4.

4.

5.

2.

3.

6.

5.

2.

20

00

00

20

0

20

00

00

3.00

2.60

4.00

4.20

FIRST

4.75

3.50

6.33

FIRST

3.40

4.20

3.40

2.00

3.40

4.60

FINAL

24.40

3.40

4.40

FINAL

3.40

3.60

57

57

57

AVGI

AVG

60.

60.

60.

60.

59.

59.

59.

.78

.57

.40

FPS

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

FPS

35

34

27

46

90

78

66

57.

58.

57.

57.

54.

52.

60.

60.

60.

59.

60.

59.

59.

59.

64

46

64

93

38

87

30

35

21

65

64

71

65

13

MLINE

8.00

10.00

4.00

1.80

12.00

MLINE

3.50

8.00

3.50

MLINE

30.00

20.00

12.00

4.00

10.00

20.00

15.00

8.00

30.00

9341

227360

12360

10375

10162

15980

54756

144346

216330

13760

94398

9300

32000

92220

BEST

LAST

COMBRT FOUR
567.55 92
126.72 88
142.62 83
112.31 86
113.03 89
107.47 89
BEST

LAST

COMBRT FOUR
128.96 90
125.42 90
118.92 85
120.13 84
93.40 83
101.91 84
BEST

LAST

COMBRT FOUR
127.99 1e1
118.83 18
121.71 97
122.50 101
122.82 96
123.69 90
117.71 %4
119.53 90
121.85 96
120.88 94

8.

w

86

89

84

8!

o

8

B

81

8

N

96

90

9

w

El

®

91

9

=

JOCKEY

LOZANO

LEON JUAN

SANCHEZ R

MENDEZ

AYALA

SALAZAR

CERVANTES

GARCIA E

SANCHEZ R

LOPEZ

PEINADO

BROOKS J D

ESCOBEDO

CERVANTES

ROMAN

MENDEZ

SANCHEZ R

HERRERA

PEINADO

CEDILLO

TRAINER

ZAMUDIO

COOPER

FARIAS

CASSELMAN

VIRAMONTES 59.49

JONES PAUL 58.91

TRAINER

ALEMAN

FARIAS

ARROSSA

TREECE

CASSELMAN

TRAINER

WILLIS

OLMSTEAD

ARROSSA

ROBBINS

FLORES

ALEMAN

ALEMAN

GOMEZ

NUNEZ

comp

FPS  TJ% CLSRAT

59.06 42.9 469.64

58.17 0.0 31.33

57.38 43.2 49.93

59.02 0.0 19.00
0.0 20.14
0.0 17.14

CcoMp
FPS  TJ% CLSRAT
0.00 0.0 36.64
0.00 0.0 34.79
0.00 0.0 30.57
0.00 0.0 30.29
ERR 42.7 22.16
ERR 0.0 30.30
CcomMp
FPS  TJ% CLSRAT
61.76 34.9 26.29
60.61 0.0 22.29
60.39 20.0 22.71
60.51 0.0 23.71
61.22 0.0 24.43
60.51 0.0 24.29
60.85 0.0 21.29
60.51 0.0 20.29
60.64 0.0 24.43
60.39 26.0 23.14

RATING

93.

92.

9.

31

89

33

RATING

12/19/2021 110

89.

71.

71.

84

24

61

RATING

12/19/2021 400

99.

98.

98.

99.

96.

99.

97.

97.

00

79

39

40

by

24

2

74

CLASS

112967

12770

18013

10568

374767

14767

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

18600

71018

13667

313883

13667

151997

10167

47000

149700

#R

LAST

350

400

400

400

300

300

110

110

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

DSLR

71

28

28

28

14

49

14

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

LA 385 485 870
LA 197 108 306
LA 208 122 330
LA 192 96 288
LA 822 97 918
LA 197 92 289

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 381 187 569
LA 372 182 554
LA 328 173 501
LA 285 174 459
LA 283 136 418
LA 351 148 499

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 158 105 263
LA 214 98 311
LA 172 1ee 272
LA 286 1ol 387
LA 376 101 477
LA 118 102 219
LA 220 97 317
LA 108 98 207
LA 136 100 236
LA 212 99 311

COMMENTS

Away well;duel;game 2d/Came in;bp
st;lug erly/Broke in;lug out late
Step slow;finishd best/Brk out;bmp
solidly st/Solid effort; 2nd best
Bumped around early/Bump st;minor
drifting/Away well;drifted 1/16
Came out st; rallied/Dueled;
prevailed/Wide path; 2nd best
Troubld st;rally;up 2d/Lost all
chance start/Broke in; going away
Off awkwardly;bmp st/Drft in
erly;solid try/Turn head;hopped st

COMMENTS

Up close; outkicked/Came in;bmp
st;game 2d/Step slow; rallied
Bumped st;solid try/Away well;
outfinished/Even effort

Brk in;bmp st;no rally/Even
effort/Bump start; solid try
Bump st;duel;outkickd/Came out
st;outfnshed/Came out brk; empty
Broke in; solid 2nd/Solid
effort/Came in start;game 2nd
Broke out; 2nd best/Away well;2nd
best/Brk out; bumped start

COMMENTS

Powerful effort/Off awkwardly;bmp
st/Cleared early; cruised

Broke in; even effort/Lugged in
early/Stumbled start; easily

Bump st;duel;2nd best/Solid
finish/Dug in late

Dueled; 2nd best/Bmp early;lost
path1/8/Drft in;bmp rival late

No match; 2nd best/In mix;lost path
mid/Away well; game 2nd

Alert st;led;outkicked/Away
well;duel;2d best/Avoid trouble
outside

Away well;solid effort/Away well;
outfinished/Faded

Bmp st;rally;best late/Bmp 2x
early;alter 1/8/Bmp hind st;rlly;up
2d

Best late outside/Step slow;bmp 2x
st/Off slow; lost path

Away well; outkicked/Brk
injdueled;got up/Came in; bumped
start



